

BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-21-2019			ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING CO.		KARVO PAVING CO.		KOKOSING CONST.		CHAGRIN VALLEY		BARBICAS CONST. CO.		CROSSROADS ASPHALT		THE SHELLY COMPANY			
2019 MEDINA TOWNSHIP ROAD BID					7571 STATE ROUTE 83		4524 HUDSON DR.		1539 LOWELL STREET		17290 MUNN RD.		124 DARROW RD. STE.1		13421 HAWKE ROAD		8920 CANYON FALLS			
PAGE	1 of	1	ESTIMATE		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO		STOW, OHIO		ELYRIA, OHIO		CHAGRIN FALLS, OH		AKRON, OH		COLUMBIA STATION		TWINSBURG, OHIO			
MEDINA TOWNSHIP					44633		44224		44035		44023		44305		OHIO, 44028		44087			
MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO																				
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	AVERAGE UNIT COST
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 141 HUFFMAN ROAD</b>																				
253	100	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs-6" Full Depth	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$187.00	\$18,700.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	\$193.14
254	13791	S.Y.	1.5" Depth Bituminous Pav't Planing	\$1.20	\$16,549.20	\$1.00	\$13,791.00	\$1.00	\$13,791.00	\$1.20	\$16,549.20	\$1.00	\$13,791.00	\$1.75	\$24,134.25	\$1.25	\$17,238.75	\$1.10	\$15,170.10	\$1.19
Spec.	1	Lump	Sweeper Truck For Milling (Repairs/Pav't. Planing)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,571.57
614	1.06	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 2 (Pavement Planing)	\$800.00	\$848.00	\$402.14	\$426.27	\$425.00	\$450.50	\$200.00	\$212.00	\$425.00	\$450.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,272.00	\$800.00	\$848.00	\$425.00	\$450.50	\$553.88
407	1379	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$3.00	\$4,137.00	\$2.50	\$3,447.50	\$2.40	\$3,309.60	\$2.80	\$3,861.20	\$2.00	\$2,758.00	\$3.25	\$4,481.75	\$4.00	\$5,516.00	\$2.50	\$3,447.50	\$2.78
CS402	1227	Tons	2" County Spec (CS) Intermediate Course	\$70.00	\$85,890.00	\$70.00	\$85,890.00	\$72.50	\$89,957.50	\$77.00	\$94,479.00	\$70.00	\$85,890.00	\$90.00	\$99,160.00	\$83.00	\$101,841.00	\$75.00	\$92,025.00	\$75.36
703	69	Tons	No. 9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs./S.Y.	\$35.00	\$2,415.00	\$25.00	\$1,725.00	\$45.00	\$3,105.00	\$45.00	\$3,105.00	\$40.00	\$2,760.00	\$20.00	\$1,380.00	\$50.00	\$3,450.00	\$35.00	\$2,415.00	\$37.14
614	1.06	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Type 2 (CS402 Base Course)	\$800.00	\$848.00	\$425.00	\$450.50	\$425.00	\$450.50	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$178.00	\$178.00	\$169.00	\$169.00	\$164.00
407	1379	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$3.00	\$4,137.00	\$2.50	\$3,447.50	\$2.40	\$3,309.60	\$2.80	\$3,861.20	\$2.00	\$2,758.00	\$3.20	\$4,412.80	\$4.00	\$5,516.00	\$2.50	\$3,447.50	\$2.77
448	575	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$150.00	\$86,250.00	\$145.00	\$83,375.00	\$156.00	\$89,700.00	\$160.00	\$92,000.00	\$160.00	\$92,000.00	\$180.00	\$103,500.00	\$178.00	\$102,350.00	\$169.00	\$97,175.00	\$164.00
209	2.12	Miles	Linear Grading	\$1,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$800.00	\$1,696.00	\$300.00	\$636.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,180.00	\$750.00	\$1,590.00	\$800.00	\$1,696.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,192.86
617	395	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)	\$35.00	\$13,825.00	\$34.00	\$13,430.00	\$28.00	\$11,060.00	\$16.50	\$6,517.50	\$25.00	\$9,875.00	\$35.00	\$13,825.00	\$40.00	\$15,800.00	\$35.00	\$13,825.00	\$30.50
643	1.06	Miles	Yellow Polyester Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$3,300.00	\$3,498.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,597.00	\$2,391.00	\$2,534.46	\$2,391.00	\$2,534.46	\$2,400.00	\$2,544.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,544.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,798.40	\$2,391.00	\$2,534.46	\$2,437.57
643	2.12	Miles	White Polyester Painted Edge Line, Class 1	\$2,300.00	\$4,876.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,896.00	\$4,019.52	\$1,896.00	\$4,019.52	\$1,900.00	\$4,028.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,028.00	\$1,815.00	\$3,847.80	\$1,896.00	\$4,019.52	\$1,900.43
643	80	L.F.	24" White Polyester Painted Stop Line, Class 1	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$13.50	\$1,080.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$11.50
604	5	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$555.00	\$2,775.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$415.00	\$2,075.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$535.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-CS402 & 448 Hot Mix	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,078.57
<b>Total Proposal No.1</b>					<b>\$255,353.20</b>		<b>\$246,950.77</b>		<b>\$257,078.68</b>		<b>\$265,411.08</b>		<b>\$266,275.00</b>		<b>\$297,585.80</b>		<b>\$300,999.95</b>		<b>\$306,504.08</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 37 REMSEN ROAD (S.R.3 TO S.WEYMOUTH RD.)</b>																				
253	130	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs-6" Full Depth	\$140.00	\$18,200.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$187.00	\$24,310.00	\$180.00	\$23,400.00	\$185.00	\$24,050.00	\$220.00	\$28,600.00	\$220.00	\$28,600.00	\$210.00	\$27,300.00	\$193.14
254	6640	S.Y.	1.5" Depth Bituminous Pav't Planing	\$1.20	\$7,968.00	\$1.00	\$6,640.00	\$1.40	\$9,296.00	\$1.20	\$7,968.00	\$1.00	\$6,640.00	\$1.75	\$11,620.00	\$1.25	\$8,300.00	\$1.75	\$11,620.00	\$1.34
Spec.	1	Lump	Sweeper Truck For Milling (Repairs/Pav't. Planing)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,134.43
614	0.49	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 2 (Pavement Planing)	\$800.00	\$392.00	\$402.14	\$197.05	\$425.00	\$208.25	\$200.00	\$98.00	\$425.00	\$208.25	\$1,200.00	\$588.00	\$800.00	\$392.00	\$425.00	\$208.25	\$553.88
407	664	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$3.00	\$1,992.00	\$2.50	\$1,660.00	\$2.40	\$1,593.60	\$2.80	\$1,859.20	\$2.00	\$1,328.00	\$3.20	\$2,124.80	\$4.00	\$2,656.00	\$2.50	\$1,660.00	\$2.77
CS402	591	Tons	2" County Spec (CS) Intermediate Course	\$70.00	\$41,370.00	\$70.00	\$41,370.00	\$73.00	\$43,143.00	\$77.00	\$45,507.00	\$70.00	\$41,370.00	\$80.00	\$47,280.00	\$83.00	\$49,053.00	\$84.00	\$49,644.00	\$76.71
703	33	Tons	No. 9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs./S.Y.	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	\$41.43
614	0.49	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Type 2 (CS402 Base Course)	\$800.00	\$392.00	\$425.00	\$208.25	\$425.00	\$208.25	\$200.00	\$98.00	\$425.00	\$208.25	\$1,500.00	\$735.00	\$800.00	\$392.00	\$425.00	\$208.25	\$600.00
407	664	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$3.00	\$1,992.00	\$2.50	\$1,660.00	\$2.40	\$1,593.60	\$2.80	\$1,859.20	\$2.00	\$1,328.00	\$3.20	\$2,124.80	\$4.00	\$2,656.00	\$2.50	\$1,660.00	\$2.77
448	277	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$150.00	\$41,550.00	\$145.00	\$40,165.00	\$167.00	\$46,259.00	\$160.00	\$44,320.00	\$160.00	\$44,320.00	\$185.00	\$51,245.00	\$185.00	\$51,245.00	\$182.00	\$50,414.00	\$169.14
209	0.98	Miles	Linear Grading	\$1,000.00	\$980.00	\$800.00	\$784.00	\$300.00	\$294.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,470.00	\$750.00	\$735.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,764.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,156.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,156.00	\$1,364.29
617	181	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)	\$35.00	\$6,335.00	\$34.00	\$6,154.00	\$28.00	\$5,068.00	\$16.50	\$2,966.50	\$25.00	\$4,525.00	\$35.00	\$6,335.00	\$40.00	\$7,240.00	\$35.00	\$6,335.00	\$30.50
643	0.49	Miles	Yellow Polyester Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$3,300.00	\$1,617.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,200.50	\$2,391.00	\$1,171.59	\$2,391.00	\$1,171.59	\$2,400.00	\$1,176.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,176.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,293.60	\$2,391.00	\$1,171.59	\$2,437.57
643	0.98	Miles	White Polyester Painted Edge Line, Class 1	\$2,300.00	\$2,254.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,896.00	\$1,858.08	\$1,896.00	\$1,858.08	\$1,900.00	\$1,862.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,862.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,778.70	\$1,896.00	\$1,858.08	\$1,900.43
643	80	L.F.	24" White Polyester Painted Stop Line, Class 1	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$13.50	\$1,080.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$11.50
604	5	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$555.00	\$2,775.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$415.00	\$2,075.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$542.14
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-CS402 & 448 Hot Mix	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,830.00	\$6,830.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,647.14
<b>Total Proposal No.1</b>					<b>\$142,157.00</b>		<b>\$132,858.80</b>		<b>\$147,683.37</b>		<b>\$145,990.57</b>		<b>\$156,450.50</b>		<b>\$168,074.60</b>		<b>\$171,428.30</b>		<b>\$170,270.17</b>	
<b>Grand Total Proposals No. 1 &amp; 2</b>					<b>\$397,510.20</b>		<b>\$379,809.57</b>		<b>\$404,762.05</b>		<b>\$411,401.65</b>		<b>\$422,725.50</b>		<b>\$465,660.40</b>		<b>\$472,428.25</b>		<b>\$476,774.25</b>	